

HOUSING • ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT • AESTHETICS • LIVING STANDARDS • TAXES • HEALTH • YOUTH

MAYOR DON RYAN Chairman

LUIS FIGUEROA Vice-Chairman

KERIA L. BLUE Member

TINA HODGE-BOWLES Member

GLADYS E. RIVERA Member

CHARLENE THOMPSON, ESQ.

Commissioner

Inc. Village of Hempstead Community Development Agency Regular Meeting Agenda September 11, 2018 at 5:30 p.m. - Tuesday 99 Nichols Court Hempstead, NY 11550

- 1. Call to Order/Roll Call
- 2. Waive the reading/Approval of Minutes of July 3, 2018
- 3. Commissioner's Report
- 4. New Business
  - a. Federal Opportunity Zones
  - b. Youth Build Letter of Support
  - c. Resource Center Opening September 25th, 2018
  - d. Understanding Local Government Workshop September 26, 2018 @ 6p.m
     Kennedy Memorial Park
     335 Greenwich Street, Hempstead

## 5. Resolutions

- a. Resolution authorizing the Inc. Village of Hempstead Community Development Agency to approve the Agency's Annual Audit Report for Fiscal Year 2017 (June 1, 2017 -May 31, 2018)
- Resolution authorizing the Inc. Village of Hempstead Community
   Development Agency's Board to approve the Agency's Annual Report for
   Fiscal Year 2017 (June 1, 2017 -May 31, 2018)
- c. Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of the Inc. Village of Hempstead Community Development Agency to attend the Federal Opportunity Zones Conference in Washington DC
- d. Resolution authorizing the Inc. Village of Hempstead Community
  Development Agency Commissioner to enter into an agreement with Cameron
  Engineering to update the Water & Sewer Study
- 6. Addendum if any
- 7. Adjournment

## INC. VILLAGE OF HEMPSTEAD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY